TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM450643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grounds and Hounds, LLC		10/27/2017	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grounds and Hounds, LLC	
Street Address:	3803 Butler Street Suite 2	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15201	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number: 4827720		EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND GROUNDS & HOUN	
Registration Number:	4761557	EVERY CUP SAVES A PUP	
Serial Number:	87119230	UPPERS & PUPPERS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: MFretwell@laubscherlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael K. Fretwell Address Line 1: 1160 Spa Road Suite 2B

Address Line 4: Annapolis, MARYLAND 21403

Michael K. Fretwell NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /MKF/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/13/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=2017-11-13-assignment2#page1.tif source=2017-11-13-assignment2#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006203 FRAME: 0169

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(nunc pro tune)

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of September 1, 2016, by Grounds and Hounds, LLC, a limited liability company of Indiana ("Assignor"), to Grounds and Hounds LLC, a limited liability company of Pennsylvania with a principal place of business at 3803 Butler Street Suite 2, Pittsburgh, PA 15201("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is the owner of the registered trademarks shown on Schedule A attached hereto, and made a part hereof (the "Registered Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the pending trademark application shown on Schedule A attached hereto, and made a part hereof (the "Trademark Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Registered Trademarks and Trademark Application, including, but not limited to, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and Assignor desires to assign such rademarks and goodwill to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys nunc pro tune effective as of September 1, 2016 to Assignee its successors and assigns forever, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Registered Trademarks and Trademark Application, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. This assignment includes all statutory and/or common law rights and/or foreign trademark rights for such Trademarks, and any and all rights to contest, protest or sue at law or in equity for any infringement, imitation, impairment, distortion, dilution or other unauthorized use or conduct in derogation of the Trademarks, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom. This Assignment includes all rights to obtain registrations and/or renewals of registration or other legal protections pertaining to the Registered Trademarks and Trademark Application.

ASSIGNOR:

Signature:	Jeffer-	
Printed Name:	JOADAN KANCHER	
Date:	10-27-17	

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE	STATUS
EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND GROUNDS & HOUNDS · COFFEE CO · (& design)	86144837	4827720	December 16, 2013	October 6, 2015	Registered
EVERY CUP SAVES A PUP	86251723	4761557	April 14, 2014	June 23, 2015	Registered
UPPERS & PUPPERS	87119230	None	July 28, 2016	None	Pending

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006203 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 11/13/2017